
VIKAS MAND. 

COLLEGE 
AIROLI 

Amratlal Raichand Mehta Degree College of Arts 
DiwaliMaa Degree College of Science 

Mohanlal Raichand Mchta College of Commerce 
Padmashrece(Dr) R.T, Doshi Degrce College of Compule 

Plot no.9, Sector -19, Airoli Navi Mumbai 

JNAN VIKAS MANDAL'S 

NOTICE 

scheduled on 24h February 2023 at 1.00 pm in Chemistry Lab. 

All faculties of the Science Department are hereby informed that a meeting has been 

All the members are requested to be present for the same. 

KOEGRS 

1. To discuss about organising industrialvisit. 

AIROLI 
NAVI MUMBAI 

AGENDA 

2. Any other matter with the permission of the Chairperson. 

Science 

Date: 22/02/2023 

Dr.Leena Sarkar. 

Principal 
PRINCIPAL 

NAN VKAS MANDAL3 
MR. MEHTA COLLEGE OF CONNERCE 

D.M. COLLEGE OF SCIENCE 
A.R. VEHTA COLLEGE OF ARTS 

Dr. R.T. D0SHI COLLEGE OF COMPUTER SCIEN 
Plot No.9. SEC.- 19, AIROL, 

NAVI MMQA.400 Z09 



JNAN VIKAS MANDA 

cOLLEGE AIROLI 
DiwaliMaa Degree College of Science Mohanlal Raichand Mehta College of Commerce Padmashree(Dr.) R.T. Doshi Degree College of Computer Science 

March 2023. 

The meeting was presided over by the Principal Dr. Leena Sarkar. 

Science departmental meeting was held on 24" February 2023 in the Chemistry lab at 11.00 am. 

In the meeting following points were discussed: and decisions were taken. 

JNAN VIKAS MANDAL'S 
Amratlal Raichand Mehta Degrec College of Arts 

" It was decided that industrijal visit for Science students will be conducted on 11h& 12th 

Plot no.9, Sector -19. Airoli Navi Mumbai 

Dr. Prajkta Kadu 

1 Was decided that Mr. Sagar Shinde and Dr Kanika Pahwa will participate in uis vio 
Silvassa which includes Linen industry. Deer Park & Butterily Gardel 

Dr. Leena Sarkar (Principal) 
Mrs. Harshada Niju 

Minutes of Meeting 

Was decided to collect flled parents' undertaking forms along with an amount trom 
interested students. 

The following members were present in the meeting. 

Mrs. Sandhya Patil 
Ms. Savita K. 
Dr. Shweta Rathore A 
Mr. Sagar Shinde 
Mr. Nishant Bist S 
Mr. Pintoo Jaiswár 
Dr. Kanika Pahwa 

Prepared by, 
Asst. Prof. Sagar Shinde 
Physics Dept. 

Date: 24/02/2023 

TA DEGRE 

AIROLI 
aNAWMUMBA, 

Dr. Leena Sarkar. 

Principal, PRNCPAL 
JNAN VKsrANOALS 

MR. MEHTA C 
D.M . 

A.R. . 
, R.T. DOSHI CO 

ONMERCE 
ENCE 

( ARTS 
AAPUTER SCNC 

Plot No.9, SEC,- 19, AIROLI, 
NAVI MUNBAI400 708 



023 

Sr. No, Emai Address Full Name of the student 

14 

15 

11 

13 

16 

17 

10 

18 

20 

12 

21 

22 

6 

23 

5 

7 

2 

27 

28 

1 

26 

30 

34 

4 priyankabyadav Priyanka Bhagwan Yadav 

19 ritikagiri7923@g Ritika Giri 

SCIENCE INDUSTRIAL VISIT 2022-23 

gaikwadvinayak? Vinayak Bhau Gaikwad 
kalantresahil20C Sahil Kalantre 

sheetaljangam5E Sheetal Santosh Jangam 

svishwakama3¬ Shweta Rajesh Vishwakarma 
supriyamjiaswari Supriyam jiaswar 
dhanashree31 m DHANASHREE HEMANT MHATRE 

prashantnawle81 Prashant Balasaheb Nawle 
pranavskasale0 Pranav Sharad Kasale 
rushabhsalvi9@ Rushabh Satish Salvi 

milindpatilmp90 Milind Patil 
yashthakare772 Yash Ram Thakare 
sonuwaghmode1 Rohit sanjay waghmode 

bhaleraoaadesh: Aadesh Vasant Bhalerao 
kadamakash259 Akash Subhash Kadam 

iansari. iffat15@g Iffat Shafique Ansari 
shilpibssingh65 Shilpi baliram singh 

onanavare8@gn Omkar nanavare 

24 vedantrokade17 Vedant Rokade 

riyav5142@gma Riya Vishwakarma 

25 ipanchalsai16@¢ Sai Rajendra Panchal 

pratuborde0811¢ Pratiksha shravan borde 

sanikapote6@gr Sanika Govind Pote 
tanmayjadhav15 Tanmay Jadhav 

tanayaaher05@ Tanaya Ch¡ndrakant Aher 
guptavinodsu14( Vinod Gupta 

29 /kavitakumar9211 Kavita kamlesh gond. 
jagdaleashish26 Ashish Pramod Jagdale 

snehalpawawr:13 Snehal babu pawar 
31 iaditi4cho@gmail Aditi Rajendrakumar Chourasia 

anuragambonka Anurag Kishor Ambonkar 
33 janhavinikam786 Janhavi Pramod Nikam 

prisingh359@gr Priyanshi vipin Singh 

Class Gender Roll No (| Student Mobile Parent's Mobile interested for V 
FYBSc Male 1063 9322109074 9224344244 Yes 
FYBSC Male 1099 

FYBSC Female1070 

FYBSc Female 1097 

FYBSCc Female 1095 
FYBSC Female 1069 

FYBSC Female 1008 

MSC-| Male 109 
MSC- Male 104 

MSC- I Male 124 
MSC- Male |711 
MSC- Male 713 

MSC- I Male 

iMSC- || Female201 

MSC- I|I 0 Female 223 
SYBSC Male 1168 

SYBSC Female 1163 
SYBScFemale 1171 

SYBSCFemale1161 
SYBSC Female1173 
TYBSCMale 1302 
TYBSC Male 1304 

TYBSC Male 1216 

TYBSCFemale 1201 
TYBSC Male |1301 

TYBSC Male 1209 

TYBSC Female1207 
TYBSC:Female 1220 

TYBSC Female1205 
TYBSCMale 1202 
TYBSc Female1215 

8652669911 

8291774451 

9867618433 

7800565216 

8957321319 

9321531774 

8104069728 

8451072135 

8850759227 

7718058098 

8149910994 

9307660425 

9594327858 

9356841873 

9699406434 

7021477457 
7304392329 

6389477350 

9819165515 

7900021181 
9004424383 

7620172412 

8169984287 
9321325581 
9702682193 

9321800122 
7875982877 

845280Z461 

8928575715 
9326158138 

7620862815 
9326629424 

9819669911 Yas 

9372194595 Yes 

9923439649 Yes 

9769857216 Yes 

9987487 161 Yes 

7400229841 Yes 

9819321180 Yes 

9619077061 Yes 

8850618161 Yes 

9730526684 Yes 

9833345426 Yes 

9702473349 Yes 

9867106774 Yes 

9594160841 Yes 

9029364387 Yes 

9819613604 Yes 

9022582736 Yes 

9082799925 Yes 

7506178531 Yes 

9702572063 Yes 

9158366300 Yes 

9769640934 Yes 

9892088803 Yes 

9702423209 Yes 

8108455216 Yes 

7710054967 Yes 

9594834038 

9987785267 
8451943248 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

7738980103 Yes 

8097532403 Yes 

9321782814) 8779487019 Yes 

MSC- I Male 714 

MSC-|Male 703 
121 

TYBSC Female1305 

9892787930 Yes 



NAN VIKAS MANE 

COLLEQE AIROLI 

Amratlal Raichand Mehta Degree (ollege of Arts 

Silvassa. 

JNAN VIKAS MANDALS 

DiwaliMaa Degree College of Science Mohanlal Raichand Mehta (ollege of Commerce Padmashree(Dr.) R.T. Doshi Degree C College of Computer Science 

Report on Industrial Visit to Silvassa On 11 -12" march 2023, a group College visited Silvassa for an industrial visit. The aim of the visit was to give the students a practical understanding of the industrial processes and to expose them to the natural beauty of 

Plot no.9, Sector -19. Airol Navi Mumbai 

Ine lunerary for the two day included isits to thelinen Industry. Butterfly Garden, and Deer Park. 

Faculties Involved 

of 34 students from Science 

Linen Industry: The group first visited the Linen Industry, which is one of the major industries in 
Olvassa. Ihe students were given a brief nresentation about the history of the industry. production process, and the diferent tunes oe linen fabrics. They were also shown the varous 
machineS used in the production process and the auality control measures in place. The studens 
"mpressed by the scale of the operation and the attention to detail that goes into producing 
high-quality linen products. 
Deer Park: The next stop was the Deer Park. which is a wildlife sanctuary in Silvassa. The students 
were taken on a guided tour of the park and were able to see various species of deer in their natural 
nabitat. lhe students were also educated on the conservation efforts in place to protect these 
animals and their habitats. The students appreciated the opportunity to witness wildlife up close and 
were able to gain a greater appreciation for the natural world. 

Asst. Prof. Sagar Shinde 

Butterily Garden: The final stop was the Butterfly Garden, which is a unique attraction in 
Silvassa. The students were amazed to see the vibrant and colorful butterflies and were given a 
guided tour of the garden. The students enjoyed interacting with the butterflies and taking pictures. 

Asst. Prof. Kanika Pahwa 

Department from sVM's Degree 

Overall, the industrial visit to Silvassa was a great success. The students were able to gain practical 
knowledge of the industrial processes and see the natural beauty of Silvassa. The faculties 
accompanying the students also appreciated the educational experience and commended the 

organizers for the well-planned itinerary. 

DEGREEN 
AIROLI 
"V MUMBAI 

Dr. Leena Sarkar. 

Principal 
PRINCIPNL 

MR MEHTA 
D.M. CO 
AR. ME 

V VANDAL3 

. R.T. D0SHI COLLi 
Pol Nc.J 

COMMERCE 
ENCE 

ARTS 
PUTER SCNC: 

ROU, 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

