

JNAN VIKAS MANDAL'S Amratlal Raichand Mehta Degree College of Arts DiwaliMaa Degree College of Science Mohanlal Raichand Mehta College of Commerce Padmashree(Dr.) R.T. Doshi Degree College of Computer Science Plot no.9, Sector -19, Airoli Navi Mumbai

Date: 22/02/2023

NOTICE

All faculties of the Science Department are hereby informed that a meeting has been scheduled on 24th February 2023 at 1.00 pm in Chemistry Lab. All the members are requested to be present for the same.

AGENDA

- 1. To discuss about organising industrial visit.
- 2. Any other matter with the permission of the Chairperson.

eena Sarkar.

Principal

PRINCIPAL JNAN VIKAS MANDAL'S M.R. MEHTA COLLEGE OF CONMERCE D.M. COLLEGE OF SCIENCE A.R. MEHTA COLLEGE OF ARTS Dr. R.T. DOSHI COLLEGE OF COMPUTER SCIENC PIOT No.9, SEC.- 19, AIROLU, NAVI MUMPAL-400, 708





JNAN VIKAS MANDAL'S Amratlal Raichand Mehta Degree College of Arts DiwaliMaa Degree College of Science Mohanlal Raichand Mehta College of Commerce Padmashree(Dr.) R.T. Doshi Degree College of Computer Science Plot no.9, Sector -19, Airoli Navi Mumbai

Date: 24/02/2023

Minutes of Meeting

Science departmental meeting was held on 24th February 2023 in the Chemistry lab at 11.00 am. The meeting was presided over by the Principal Dr. Leena Sarkar.

In the meeting following points were discussed and decisions were taken.

- It was decided that industrial visit for Science students will be conducted on 11th & 12th March 2023.
- It was decided that Mr. Sagar Shinde and Dr. Kanika Pahwa will participate in this visit to Silvassa which includes Linen industry, Deer Park & Butterfly Garden.
- It was decided to collect filled parents' undertaking forms along with an amount from interested students.

The following members were present in the meeting.

Dr. Leena Sarkar (Principal) Dr. Prajkta Kadu Mrs. Harshada Niju Mrs. Sandhya Patil Ms. Savita K. Se Dr. Shweta Rathore Mr. Sagar Shinde Mr. Nishant Bist Mr. Pintoo Jaiswar Dr. Kanika Pahwa

Prepared by, Asst. Prof. Sagar Shinde Physics Dept.



Dr. Leena Sarkar. Principal INAN VA M.R. MEHTA D.M. NCF ARTS A.R. MOL MPUTER SCIENC T, R.T. DOSHI CO Plot No.9, SEC.- 19, AIROLI, NAVI MUMBAI-400 708

SCIENCE INDUSTRIAL VISIT 2022-23

Sr. N	o. Email Address Full Name of the student	Class	Gende	Roll No (Student Mobile	Parent's Mobile	Interested for IV 7
1	gaikwadvinayak Vinayak Bhau Gaikwad	FYBSC		1063	9322109074	9224344244	Yes
2	kalantresahil20@Sahil Kalantre	FYBSc		1099	8652669911	9819669911	Yes
3	sheetaljangam5(Sheetal Santosh Jangam	FYBSc		+	8291774451	9372194595	Yes
4	priyankabyadav2 Priyanka Bhagwan Yadav	FYBSc			9867618433	9923439649	Yes
5	svishwakarma36 Shweta Rajesh Vishwakarma	FYBSc			7800565216	9769857216	Yes
6	supriyamjiaswari Supriyam jiaswar	FYBSc			8957321319	9987487161	Yes
7	dhanashree31m DHANASHREE HEMANT MHATRE				9321531774	7400229841	Yes
8	prashantnawle81 Prashant Balasaheb Nawle	MSC-I		109	8104069728	9819321180	Yes
9	pranavskasale0 ⁺ Pranav Sharad Kasale	MSC-I		104	8451072135	9892787930	Yes
10	rushabhsalvi9@ Rushabh Satish Salvi	MSC-I		124	8850759227	9619077061	Yes
11	milindpatilmp90(Milind Patil	MSC-I		711	7718058098	8850618161	Yes
12	yashthakare772 Yash Ram Thakare	MSC-I		713	8149910994	9730526684	Yes
13	sonuwaghmode Rohit sanjay waghmode	MSC-I	Male	714	9307660425	9833345426	Yes
14	bhaleraoaadesh: Aadesh Vasant Bhalerao	MSC-I	Male	703	9594327858	9702473349	Yes
15	kadamakash259 Akash Subhash Kadam	MSC-I	Male	121	9356841873	9867106774	Yes
16	ansari.iffat15@g Iffat Shafique Ansari	MSC-II	Female	201	9699406434	9594160841	Yes
17	shilpibssingh65@Shilpi baliram singh	MSC-II	Female	223	7021477457	9029364387	Yes
18	onanavare8@gr Omkar nanavare	SYBSc	Male	1168	7304392329	9819613604	Yes
19	ritikagiri7923@g Ritika Giri	SYBSc	Female	1163	6389477350	9022582736	Yes
20	riyav5142@gma Riya Vishwakarma 🕴	SYBSc	Female	1171	9819165515	1 9082799925	Yes t
21	pratuborde0811(Pratiksha shravan borde	SYBSc	Female	1161	7900021181	7506178531	Yes
2	sanikapote6@gr Sanika Govind Pote	SYBSc	Female	1173	9004424383	9702572063	Yes
3	tanmayjadhav15 Tanmay Jadhav	TYBSc	Male	1302	7620172412	9158366300	Yes
4	vedantrokade17 Vedant Rokade	TYBSc	Male	1304	8169984287	9769640934	Yes
5	panchalsai16@c Sai Rajendra Panchal	TYBSc	Male	1216	9321325581	9892088803	Yes
1 100	tanayaaher05@ Tanaya Chandrakant Aher	TYBSc	Female	1201	9702682193	9702423209	Yes
7	guptavinodsu14: Vinod Gupta	TYBSc	Male	1301	9321800122	8108455216	Yes
	agdaleashish26 Ashish Pramod Jagdale	TYBSc	Male	1209	7875982877	7710054967	Yes
	kavitakumar9211 Kavita kamlesh gond	TYBSc	Female 1	207	8452807461	9594834038	Yes
		TYBSc	Female 1	220	8928575715	9987785267	Yes
	aditi4cho@gmail Aditi Rajendrakumar Chourasia	TYBSc	Female 1	205	9326158138	8451943248	Yes
		TYBSc	Company of the Color of the Color	202	7620862815	7738980103	Yes
innerfer	the second s	TYBSc	Femate 1	215	9326629424	8097532403	Yes
an part of the second			Female 1	305	-9321782814	8779487018	Yes

ž

.

15

.

5

Ť



JNAN VIKAS MANDAL'S Amratlal Raichand Mehta Degree College of Arts DiwaliMaa Degree College of Science Mohanlal Raichand Mehta College of Commerce Padmashree(Dr.) R.T. Doshi Degree College of Computer Science Plot no.9, Sector -19, Airoli Navi Mumbai

Report on Industrial Visit to Silvassa

On 11th -12th march 2023, a group of 34 students from Science Department from JVM's Degree practical understanding of the industrial visit. The aim of the visit was to give the students a Silvassa.

The itinerary for the two day included visits to the Linen Industry, Butterfly Garden, and Deer Park.

Linen Industry: The group first visited the Linen Industry, which is one of the major industries in Silvassa. The students were given a brief presentation about the history of the industry, its production process, and the different types of linen fabrics. They were also shown the various machines used in the production process and the quality control measures in place. The students were impressed by the scale of the operation and the attention to detail that goes into producing high-quality linen products.

Deer Park: The next stop was the Deer Park, which is a wildlife sanctuary in Silvassa. The students were taken on a guided tour of the park and were able to see various species of deer in their natural habitat. The students were also educated on the conservation efforts in place to protect these animals and their habitats. The students appreciated the opportunity to witness wildlife up close and were able to gain a greater appreciation for the natural world.

Butterfly Garden: The final stop was the Butterfly Garden, which is a unique attraction in Silvassa. The students were amazed to see the vibrant and colorful butterflies and were given a guided tour of the garden. The students enjoyed interacting with the butterflies and taking pictures.

Overall, the industrial visit to Silvassa was a great success. The students were able to gain practical knowledge of the industrial processes and see the natural beauty of Silvassa. The faculties accompanying the students also appreciated the educational experience and commended the organizers for the well-planned itinerary.

Faculties Involved-

Asst. Prof. Sagar Shinde

Asst. Prof. Kanika Pahwa



Leena

Dr. Leena Sarkar. Principal PRINCIPAL IAN VIE VANDAL'S R. MEHTA COMMERCE D.M. CO ENCE A.R. MEY ARTS N. R.T. DOSHI COLLE PUTER SCIENCE Piol No.3. S. NROU, MALM AND AL-ANT THR